
1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

1 395 Neil Hickey HILLCI 1 1 M35-39 1:10:34 3.3 5.3

2 358 Stephen Wardle OTAGO 2 1 M20-24 1:11:01 3.3 5.4

3 642 Marcos E Monasterio UNICAN 3 2 M20-24 1:12:57 3.4 5.5

4 597 Martin Denton 4 2 M35-39 1:13:11 3.4 5.5

5 624 Ernie Smith ARIKI 5 3 M40-44 1:15:32 3.5 5.7

6 613 Noel Matthews HILLCI 6 4 M35-39 1:15:55 3.5 5.7

7 546 John Hunter NTHOTA 7 5 M40-44 1:16:44 3.6 5.8

8 574 Steven Parkinson 8 3 M20-24 1:17:28 3.6 5.5

9 520 Ray Joyce LEITH 9 6 M40-44 1:17:42 3.6 5.9

10 401 Donald Cowie 10 4 M25-29 1:17:56 3.6 5.9

11 694 Robin Jenkins HILLC 11 5 M30-34 1:18:05 3.7 5.9

12 403 Alan Logan QEATHL 12 7 M40-44 1:18:19 3.7 5.9

13 533 Bruce Alan Ramsay HILLCI 13 8 M35-39 1:18:35 3.7 5.9

14 696 David John Brook 14 6 M20-24 1:19:06 3.7 6.0

15 482 Neil Edmond OTAGOU 15 7 M20-24 1:19:15 3.7 6.0

16 618 Tony Gilbert LEITH 16 9 M40-44 1:19:31 3.7 6.0

17 701 Peter Schaarp HILLC 17 8 M30-34 1:19:39 3.7 6.0

18 282 Jim Samson 18 9 M20-24 1:19:47 3.7 6.0

19 532 Russell Ibbotson ALEX 19 10 M45-49 1:20:06 3.7 6.1

20 237 Michael A McGee 20 11 M35-39 1:20:12 3.8 6.1

21 741 Bruce Graham Jenkins TAIERI 21 10 M20-24 1:20:14 3.8 6.1

22 393 Graham Anderson TAIERI 22 12 M40-44 1:20:35 3.2 6.1

23 272 Morris Hall HILLCI 23 13 M35-39 1:20:38 3.8 6.1

24 233 Terry McDonald INVERC 24 14 M40-44 1:21:45 3.8 6.2

25 737 Gordon Macdonald ARIKI 25 11 M30-34 1:21:48 3.8 6.2

26 246 David Barkman HILLCI 26 12 M25-29 1:21:57 2.8 6.2

27 725 O'Brien U30-34 1:22:04 3.8 6.2

28 434 Peter Watt 27 13 M20-24 1:22:07 3.8 6.2

29 373 Lester Nauman HILLCI 28 14 M30-34 1:22:17 3.9 6.2

30 706 Darren Shand 29 15 M20-24 1:22:20 3.9 6.2
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31 327 Tony Robinson AORANG 30 16 M30-34 1:22:40 3.9 6.3

32 343 Andrew P Spence HAWKPR 31 17 M20-24 1:22:46 3.9 6.3

33 740 David Hannan INVERC 32 18 M20-24 1:22:53 3.9 6.3

34 244 Paul Anderson 33 19 M20-24 1:22:59 3.9 6.3

35 362 Keith Rutherford REMARK 34 15 M35-39 1:23:05 3.9 6.3

36 471 Peter Melvyn Munro 35 20 M30-34 1:23:16 3.9 6.3

37 205 Craig Gemmell HILLCI 36 21 M15-19 1:23:26 3.9 6.3

38 551 John Micheal Fogarty 37 22 M30-34 1:23:30 3.9 6.3

39 557 Brett Playle 38 23 M20-24 1:23:38 3.9 6.3

40 238 John Cossens 39 24 M25-29 1:23:44 3.9 6.3

41 603 Alastair J Logan 40 25 M30-34 1:23:45 3.9 6.3

42 563 Ross Parry HILLCI 41 26 M25-29 1:23:46 3.9 6.3

43 509 Nicolino Alterio 42 27 M20-24 1:23:58 3.9 6.4

44 648 Derek Little ARIKI 43 28 M25-29 1:24:03 3.9 6.4

45 365 Stephen Lawton 44 16 M35-39 1:24:25 4.0 6.4

46 702 Don Balmain HILLC 45 17 M40-44 1:24:30 4.0 6.4

47 531 Brian Tuck TAIERI 46 29 M30-34 1:24:36 4.0 6.4

48 660 Christopher Pickles 47 30 M20-24 1:24:37 4.0 6.4

49 548 Michael Brown 48 31 M20-24 1:24:50 4.0 6.4

50 688 Bus Blackgrove 49 18 M35-39 1:24:56 4.0 6.4

51 630 Terry Fogarty 50 32 M30-34 1:25:33 4.0 6.5

52 299 Tom Devlin AORANG 51 19 M35-39 1:25:55 4.0 6.5

53 662 Martin Bonny ALEX 52 33 M30-34 1:26:12 4.0 6.5

54 418 Shaun Graham 53 34 M15-19 1:26:29 4.0 6.5

54 515 Lester Mark Settle 54 35 M20-24 1:26:29 4.0 6.5

56 290 Graeme Johnston 55 36 M25-29 1:26:32 4.1 6.6

57 529 Michael S Guerin 56 37 M20-24 1:26:41 4.1 6.6

58 254 Peter Nees LEITH 57 20 M35-39 1:26:45 4.1 6.6

58 332 John Lyndon Scoones 58 38 M30-34 1:26:45 4.1 6.6

60 376 Alexander Winter ALEX 59 21 M50-54 1:27:05 4.1 6.6
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61 445 Mike Robins LEITH 60 22 M40-44 1:27:07 4.1 6.6

62 369 John C Hyndman 61 39 M30-34 1:27:14 4.1 6.6

62 432 Des Campbell 62 23 M55-59 1:27:14 4.1 6.6

64 622 Evan Parker STHOTA 63 24 M40-44 1:27:15 4.1 6.6

65 526 Christopher Menzies 64 40 M25-29 1:27:33 4.1 6.6

66 735 Russell Chalmers CIVILS 65 25 M40-44 1:27:39 4.1 6.6 :

67 570 David Helliwell LEITH 66 41 M30-34 1:27:43 4.1 6.6

68 294 Glen Ferguson 67 42 M20-24 1:27:45 4.1 6.6

69 659 Grant Payne 68 43 M25-29 1:27:56 4.1 6.7

70 633 Tom Trotter CIVIL 69 26 M45-49 1:27:57 4.1 6.7

71 250 Kevin Ernest Brook TAIERI 70 27 M35-39 1:28:18 4.1 6.7

72 560 Maurice Poiree NRTHOT 71 28 M40-44 1:28:22 4.1 6.7

73 320 Geoffrey Thompson HILLCI 72 44 M30-34 1:28:28 4.1 6.7

74 357 Michael Barrett LEITH 73 29 M35-39 1:28:35 4.1 6.7

75 279 Keith Hovell 74 45 M30-34 1:28:36 4.1 6.7

76 590 Stephen Mellsop 75 46 M20-24 1:28:37 4.2 6.7

77 390 Richard Taylor 76 47 M25-29 1:28:39 4.2 6.7

78 571 Elizabeth Helliwell LEITH 1 1 F30-34 1:28:42 4.2 6.7

78 521 Alana Joyce LEITH 2 1 F35-39 1:28:42 4.2 6.7

80 288 Paul Berg 77 48 M25-29 1:28:48 4.2 6.7

81 236 Gary Valentine 78 49 M20-24 1:28:53 4.2 6.7

82 634 Brian Prendergast ANGLIC 79 30 M40-44 1:28:56 4.2 6.7

83 606 Ken Phipps LEITH 80 31 M40-44 1:29:01 4.2 6.7

84 455 Gail Marie Kirkman INVERC 3 2 F35-39 1:29:07 4.2 6.7

85 353 Ross Stewart 81 32 M40-44 1:29:10 4.2 6.8

86 745 Earl Grey 82 50 M20-24 1:29:21 4.2 6.8

87 382 Bob Stevens AORANG 83 33 M40-44 1:29:23 4.2 6.8

88 514 Terry Mitchell LEITH 84 51 M25-29 1:29:31 4.2 6.8

89 308 Richard Marshall HILLCI 85 52 M15-19 1:29:37 4.2 6.8

90 295 Chris Womphrey 86 53 M30-34 1:29:39 4.2 6.8
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91 229 Peter Ritchie 87 54 M????? 1:29:40 4.2 6.8

92 541 Maurice Jordan WAITAT 88 34 M40-44 1:29:48 4.2 6.8

93 356 Lisa Williamson 4 2 F15-19 1:29:51 4.2 6.8

94 669 Des McIntosh LEITH 89 35 M35-39 1:29:57 4.2 6.8

95 572 Mervyn Bird TAIERI 90 36 M35-39 1:29:59 4.2 6.8

96 313 Warren Dukes LEITH 91 37 M40-44 1:30:04 4.2 6.8

97 224 Grant Armstrong EASTDI 92 55 M15-19 1:30:11 4.2 6.8

98 317 Malcolm B Hammond HILLCI 93 38 M35-39 1:30:22 4.2 6.8

98 608 Scott Mitchell 94 56 M15-19 1:30:22 4.2 6.8

100 628 Norman Dobber 95 57 M20-24 1:30:24 4.2 6.8

101 643 John Durkin 96 58 M20-24 1:30:36 4.2 6.9

102 547 Maara Ave 97 59 M20-24 1:30:38 4.2 6.9

103 338 Nev Richards 98 39 M35-39 1:30:40 4.2 6.9

104 234 Steven Stewart 99 60 M25-29 1:30:41 4.2 6.9

105 381 Bryce Kerr 100 40 M40-44 1:30:42 4.2 6.9

106 576 Russell Lundy 101 61 M25-29 1:30:44 4.3 6.9

107 738 Kevin Lewis 102 62 M25-29 1:30:53 4.3 6.9

108 525 Ian F Reid HILLCI 103 41 M45-49 1:30:55 4.3 6.9

108 607 Martin Mitchell 104 63 M25-29 1:30:55 4.3 6.9

110 270 Brian A Jowett CIVIL 105 42 M35-39 1:31:13 4.3 6.9

111 349 Alistair Cross 106 64 M15-19 1:31:19 4.3 6.9

112 412 Alan Eyles REMARK 107 65 M25-29 1:31:22 4.3 6.9

113 404 David Murray 108 43 M45-49 1:31:23 4.3 6.9

114 306 Craig Bonner WGTN 109 44 M35-39 1:31:26 4.3 6.9

114 334 Paul A Cardno 110 66 M20-24 1:31:26 4.3 6.9

116 475 Mark Guerin 111 67 M15-19 1:31:34 4.3 6.9

117 644 Ian Paulin 112 68 M15-19 1:31:57 4.3 7.0

118 718 Owen Healey ALEX 113 45 M35-39 1:31:58 4.3 7.0

119 513 Jeffrey Richardson 114 69 M25-29 1:31:59 4.3 7.0

120 681 Brent Cox 115 70 M25-29 1:32:01 4.3 7.0
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121 474 Stephen A McLennan 116 71 M25-29 1:32:06 4.3 7.0

122 207 Craig R Wanty 117 72 M25-29 1:32:09 4.3 7.0

123 325 Alistair Hall 118 73 M20-24 1:32:31 4.3 7.0

124 258 Jim Marks 119 46 M45-49 1:32:39 4.3 7.0

125 466 Barry Inglis 120 47 M50-54 1:32:43 4.3 7.0

125 527 Geoffrey Young 121 74 M30-34 1:32:43 4.3 7.0

127 438 Brian Walker HILLCI 122 48 M40-44 1:32:58 4.4 7.0

127 573 Marcus Bird TAIERI 123 75 MU15 1:32:58 4.4 7.0

129 324 Simon Struthers 124 76 M20-24 1:33:10 4.4 7.1

130 424 George Drummond 125 77 M25-29 1:33:11 4.4 7.1

130 671 Stuart Hodges 126 78 M25-29 1:33:11 4.4 7.1

132 483 Edwin R Hignett 127 49 M45-49 1:33:14 4.4 7.1

133 441 Donald Thompson ALEX 128 50 M40-44 1:33:18 4.4 7.1

134 492 Nick Poletti 129 79 M20-24 1:33:19 4.4 7.1

135 355 Grant Cocking 130 80 M20-24 1:33:22 4.4 7.1

136 729 Phil Williams HILLCI 131 51 M35-39 1:33:31 4.4 7.1

137 443 Barry O'Brien ALEX 132 52 M40-44 1:33:33 4.4 7.1

138 582 Allan Neil Sutherland 133 81 M30-34 1:33:36 4.4 7.1

139 462 Paul Rowcroft 134 53 M35-39 1:33:49 4.4 7.1

140 476 Michael Meade 135 54 M40-44 1:34:01 4.4 7.1

140 723 Terrence N McDonald 136 82 M20-24 1:34:01 4.4 7.1

142 337 Ken Barlow 137 55 M35-39 1:34:12 4.4 7.1

143 683 David Roy Watson 138 83 M30-34 1:34:15 4.4 7.1

144 232 Robert Cunningham 139 84 M30-34 1:34:16 4.4 7.1

145 595 Stephen Rodger 140 85 M30-34 1:34:17 4.4 7.1

146 463 Anthony Rowcroft 141 86 M15-19 1:34:18 4.4 7.1

147 677 Tony Yee 142 87 M20-24 1:34:19 4.4 7.1

148 366 Don Mackenzie 143 88 M30-34 1:34:20 4.4 7.1

149 397 Diane Nees 5 3 F30-34 1:34:21 4.0 7.1

150 477 Warryn James Garth 144 89 M30-34 1:34:26 4.0 7.2
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151 635 Rod Maclennan HILLCI 145 56 M45-49 1:34:29 4.0 7.2

152 714 Nicholas Trotter 146 90 M????? 1:34:33 4.0 7.2

153 413 Jon Kerr 147 91 M15-19 1:34:39 4.0 7.2

154 314 Santilal Parbhu ALEX 148 92 M30-34 1:34:41 4.0 7.2

155 421 Wayne Gregory ALEX 149 93 M30-34 1:34:42 4.0 7.2

155 722 Chris Ponga 150 94 M15-19 1:34:42 4.0 7.2

157 496 Michael Coppins HILLCI 151 95 M30-34 1:34:45 4.4 7.2

158 537 Geoffrey C McMaster 152 96 M25-29 1:34:48 4.4 7.2

159 284 Steve Blair HILLCI 153 57 M40-44 1:34:52 4.4 7.2

160 323 John A Westgate CIVIL 154 97 M30-34 1:34:54 4.4 7.2

160 605 Steven Sutton 155 98 M25-29 1:34:54 4.4 7.2

162 586 Max Wheeler ARIKI 156 58 M35-39 1:34:55 4.4 7.2

163 417 Lindsay Facer 157 59 M40-44 1:34:57 4.5 7.2

164 414 Graeme R Irvine 158 99 M30-34 1:34:58 4.5 7.2

165 261 Robert F S Phillips 159 60 M35-39 1:35:06 4.5 7.2

166 235 Leslie Noel McKay 160 61 M40-44 1:35:13 4.5 7.2

167 215 Jim Sprague LEITH 161 62 M55-59 1:35:16 4.5 7.2

168 517 Len Pledger 162 63 M45-49 1:35:18 4.5 7.2

169 359 Phillip Olsen 163 100 M30-34 1:35:19 4.5 7.2

170 378 Kevin Blair LEITH 164 64 M45-49 1:35:31 4.5 7.2

171 584 Glenn McGregor 165 65 M35-39 1:35:32 4.5 7.2

172 678 Terry Andrew 166 101 M20-24 1:35:34 4.5 7.2

173 684 Stuart Irvine 167 102 M25-29 1:35:36 4.5 7.2

174 461 Ross Meldrum ALEX 168 103 M30-34 1:35:37 4.5 7.2

175 429 Simon Jenkin LEITH 169 104 M30-34 1:35:40 4.5 7.2

176 367 Barrie Aberhart 170 105 M20-24 1:35:55 4.5 7.3

177 518 Tony Conway 171 66 M55-59 1:36:01 4.5 7.3

178 387 Darryl W King 172 106 MU15 1:36:05 4.5 7.3

179 386 Wayne Gillett 173 67 M35-39 1:36:07 4.5 7.3

180 245 Andrew Aitken 174 107 MU15 1:36:10 4.5 7.3
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180 330 Derek Johnston 175 108 M25-29 1:36:10 4.5 7.3

182 667 Ralph Bryan Jackson 176 109 M20-24 1:36:16 4.5 7.3

183 275 Rodger Bickers 177 110 M25-29 1:36:18 4.5 7.3

183 465 Geoff M Womphrey 178 111 M30-34 1:36:18 4.5 7.3

185 611 Trevor James Day 179 112 M30-34 1:36:25 4.5 7.3

186 653 Russell McKenzie 180 68 M40-44 1:36:36 4.5 7.3

187 225 Barry Sherer MANAWA 181 113 M30-34 1:36:38 4.5 7.3

188 650 Jac Wright 182 69 M45-49 1:36:50 4.5 7.3

189 705 Russell Nicholls ALEX 183 114 M30-34 1:36:55 4.5 7.3

190 587 Darryl Mann 184 115 M15-19 1:36:57 4.5 7.3

191 495 Vic Wilson WINTON 6 3 F45-49 1:36:58 4.5 7.3

192 726 Christopher Prendergast 185 116 M25-29 1:37:01 4.5 7.4

193 283 Jonathan Terry 186 117 M15-19 1:37:07 4.6 7.4

194 472 Charles John Harris CIVIL 187 70 M50-54 1:37:08 4.6 7.4

195 639 Carolyn E Jones 7 4 F20-24 1:37:12 4.6 7.4

196 598 Lew Bell 188 71 M35-39 1:37:14 4.6 7.4

197 732 Bruce Ingram 189 118 M30-34 1:37:17 4.6 7.4

198 310 Kelvin Fisher 190 119 M20-24 1:37:22 4.6 7.4

199 670 Hamish McCaw 191 120 M25-29 1:37:31 4.6 7.4

200 479 Stephen K Swallow 192 121 M30-34 1:37:33 4.6 7.4

201 488 Alan Betteridge SUMNER 193 122 M30-34 1:37:34 4.6 7.4

201 512 Iain Hewson 194 123 M15-19 1:37:34 4.6 7.4

203 478 Hanish W Risk 195 124 M20-24 1:37:38 4.6 7.4

204 703 David Renwick CAVERS 196 125 M30-34 1:37:45 4.6 7.4

205 480 John Todd 197 72 M35-39 1:37:47 4.6 7.4

206 621 Dennis Hills 198 126 M30-34 1:37:48 4.6 7.4

207 668 Tony J Balfour 199 127 M25-29 1:37:52 4.6 7.4

208 491 Brett Guildford 200 128 M30-34 1:37:53 4.6 7.4

209 372 Michael Cooper 201 129 M30-34 1:37:54 4.6 7.4

210 348 Cyril Gilfedder LEITH 202 73 M40-44 1:37:57 4.6 7.4
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211 577 Richard Devine Carnet 203 74 M35-39 1:38:12 4.6 7.4

212 501 Brent Rodger 204 130 M25-29 1:38:23 4.6 7.5

213 428 Daniel Hawkins 205 131 M25-29 1:38:24 4.6 7.5

214 562 Lloyd Proctor 206 132 M30-34 1:38:26 4.6 7.5

215 665 Gordon Smith NOTAGO 207 75 M40-44 1:38:32 4.6 7.5

216 315 Gerald Paul Scdones 208 133 M30-34 1:38:33 4.6 7.5

217 468 Keith A Laws AORANG 209 76 M40-44 1:38:35 4.6 7.5

218 631 Noel Wilde 210 77 M35-39 1:38:36 4.6 7.5

219 425 Greg Hunter ALEX 211 78 M40-44 1:38:37 4.6 7.5

220 391 Stewart Hall 212 134 M25-29 1:38:39 4.6 7.5

221 370 Michael Nelmes 213 135 M25-29 1:38:44 4.6 7.5

222 383 Kate Paulin 8 5 F20-24 1:38:47 4.6 7.5

222 553 Michael Meiklejohn 214 136 M25-29 1:38:47 4.6 7.5

224 364 David W Shaw 215 79 M35-39 1:38:50 4.6 7.5

225 264 Trevor Payton 216 80 M45-49 1:38:54 4.6 7.5

225 388 Keith W King 217 81 M40-44 1:38:54 4.6 7.5

225 389 Ken A King 218 82 M40-44 1:38:54 4.6 7.5

228 693 Kenneth Copeland HILLC 219 83 M40-44 1:39:02 4.6 7.5

229 248 Alan Robert Bowden EASTDI 220 84 M45-49 1:39:03 4.6 7.5

230 550 James R McQueen 221 85 M35-39 1:39:19 4.7 7.5

231 535 Steve Armon 222 86 M35-39 1:39:21 4.7 7.5

232 508 Stephen Neas 223 137 M20-24 1:39:29 4.7 7.5

233 426 Damien Pine 224 138 MU15 1:39:48 4.7 7.6

234 733 Timothy O'Connell 225 139 M20-24 1:39:57 4.7 7.6

235 440 Craig Fay 226 140 M20-24 1:40:04 4.7 7.6

235 522 Richard James 227 141 M20-24 1:40:04 4.7 7.6

237 409 William John Murphy 228 87 M35-39 1:40:05 4.7 7.6

237 602 Michael Ravenwood HILLCI 229 88 M45-49 1:40:05 4.7 7.6

237 710 Jack Medder 230 89 M50-54 1:40:05 4.7 7.6

240 691 Robert Green 231 90 M35-39 1:40:10 4.7 7.6
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241 454 Stephen Burridge 232 142 M15-19 1:40:12 4.7 7.6

242 287 John Miller LEITH 233 91 M45-49 1:40:15 4.7 7.6

242 456 Adena Carter 9 6 F20-24 1:40:15 4.7 7.6

244 277 Jeffrey Horne 234 143 M30-34 1:40:19 4.7 7.6

245 457 Norman L Bowden STHOTA 235 92 M45-49 1:40:23 4.7 7.6

246 470 Ken Duerden 236 93 M35-39 1:40:40 4.7 7.6

247 663 Darryn McGregor CIVIL 237 144 M20-24 1:40:48 4.7 7.6

248 345 Doug Forrester 238 94 M50-54 1:40:55 4.7 7.6

248 742 Benjamin Lester 239 145 M20-24 1:40:55 4.7 7.6

250 530 Beverly Hudson 10 7 F20-24 1:40:56 4.7 7.6

251 499 Terence Wong 240 146 M25-29 1:40:57 4.7 7.7

252 350 Malcolm Wong 241 147 M20-24 1:40:59 4.7 7.7

253 743 Martin Glynn 242 148 M15-19 1:41:00 4.7 7.7

254 698 David Pilditch 243 95 M45-49 1:41:04 4.7 7.7

255 297 Peter Esquilant 244 149 M30-34 1:41:18 4.8 7.7

256 437 Richard D Stone OTAGOU 245 150 M20-24 1:41:19 4.8 7.7

257 467 Gerry Flynn 246 96 M35-39 1:41:23 4.8 7.7

258 692 Arthur Waide 247 97 M35-39 1:41:31 4.8 7.7

259 616 Sue Brown LEITH 11 8 F30-34 1:41:32 4.8 7.7

260 626 Jeffrey Feint 248 98 M45-49 1:41:36 4.8 7.7

261 493 Michael Moore SUMNER 249 99 M40-44 1:41:51 4.8 7.7

262 652 Nicholas Carney 250 151 M20-24 1:41:52 4.8 7.7

263 211 Avon Carel ZWARTS 251 152 M30-34 1:41:53 4.8 7.7

264 636 Stewart Boyes 252 100 M35-39 1:42:01 4.8 7.7

265 405 John Dean ARIKI 253 101 M45-49 1:42:07 4.8 7.7

266 588 John Scobie 254 153 M20-24 1:42:16 4.2 7.8

267 731 Stephen Hastie 255 154 M20-24 1:42:17 4.8 7.8

268 335 Brian Cook 256 102 M35-39 1:42:20 4.8 7.8

269 720 Thomas A Johnstone 257 155 M20-24 1:42:22 4.8 7.8

270 464 Tony Gyde-Riggs 258 156 M25-29 1:42:28 4.8 7.8
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271 208 Paul Thomas HIGHTON 259 157 M30-34 1:42:31 4.8 7.8

272 305 Michael Holding 260 158 M25-29 1:42:36 4.8 7.8

273 697 Andrew McCauley 261 159 M????? 1:42:41 4.8 7.8

274 407 Alec McDowall 262 103 M35-39 1:42:43 4.8 7.8

275 459 David Ryan 263 104 M40-44 1:42:44 4.8 7.8

276 319 Gordon R Adams 264 105 M45-49 1:42:45 4.8 7.8

277 555 Roanna Porter HILLCI 12 9 F15-19 1:42:46 4.8 7.8

278 416 Conroy Wong 265 160 M25-25 1:42:55 4.8 7.8

278 433 Morris Wong 266 161 M20-24 1:42:55 4.8 7.8

280 265 Anthony Arnesen 267 106 M45-49 1:43:01 4.8 7.8

281 739 Simon Wigley P.N. 268 162 M20-24 1:43:02 4.8 7.8

282 680 Anitra Dowling 13 4 F35-39 1:43:08 4.8 7.8

283 251 Neil Francis Cameron HILLCI 269 163 M30-34 1:43:10 4.8 7.8

284 589 Andrea Boon 14 10 F20-24 1:43:18 4.8 7.8

285 392 Barren Anderson TAIERI 270 164 MU15 1:43:27 4.9 7.8

285 446 Brian Watkins 271 107 M35-39 1:43:27 4.9 7.8

287 673 Cos Bruyn 272 165 M25-29 1:43:34 4.9 7.9

288 615 Janice Stenning 15 5 F45-49 1:43:39 4.9 7.9

289 588 Kevin Winders 273 166 M20-24 1:43:44 4.9 7.9

290 632 Peter Steers 274 108 M40-44 1:43:49 4.9 7.9

291 399 Douglas John Craig 275 109 M35-39 1:43:55 4.9 7.9

291 568 Peter McCallum HAWKSB 276 167 M25-29 1:43:55 4.9 7.9

293 354 Lindsay Eunson 277 168 M25-29 1:44:03 4.9 7.9

294 674 Richard Stonehouse 278 169 M20-24 1:44:08 4.9 7.9

295 651 Jamie Shorter 279 170 M20-24 1:44:09 4.9 7.9

296 371 Jack Coffey 280 110 M50-54 1:44:13 4.9 7.9

297 419 Brad Govan 281 111 M35-39 1:44:17 4.9 7.9

298 210 Lisa Scott 16 11 F15-19 1:44:23 4.9 7.9

299 328 Ian McDonald 282 171 M25-29 1:44:26 4.9 7.9

300 262 John O'Neill 283 112 M50-54 1:44:37 4.9 7.9
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

301 223 Tim Armstrong EASTDI 284 113 M45-49 1:44:39 4.9 7.9

301 591 Paul McPhee 285 172 M15-19 1:44:39 4.9 7.9

303 203 Nicholas J Sim 286 173 M15-19 1:44:44 4.9 7.9

303 736 Richard Nichol 287 174 M20-24 1:44:44 4.9 7.9

305 444 Lisa O'Brien ALEX 17 12 F15-19 1:44:56 4.9 8.0

306 561 Robin Archer 288 114 M35-39 1:45:05 4.9 8.0

307 604 Gavin Hurring 289 175 M20-24 1:45:15 4.9 8.0

308 664 Brian Keogh 290 115 M45-49 1:45:17 4.9 8.0

309 545 Paul McPhee 291 116 M35-39 1:45:30 5.0 8.0

309 596 Craig Wadsworth 292 176 M15-19 1:45:30 5.0 8.0

311 303 Faye Moss LEITH 18 6 F45-49 1:45:34 5.0 8.0

312 503 Barry Taggart 293 117 M35-39 1:45:38 5.0 8.0

313 506 Donald John McIntosh 294 177 M25-29 1:45:42 5.0 8.0

314 647 Gillian Raymond 19 13 F25-29 1:45:49 5.0 8.0

315 507 Warren Marr 295 178 M15-19 1:45:57 5.0 8.0

316 575 John Ronald McDermott ARIKI 296 118 M40-44 1:45:58 5.0 8.0

317 494 Paul Anderson 297 179 M25-29 1:46:00 5.0 8.0

318 448 Don Kelly 298 119 M40-44 1:46:02 5.0 8.0

318 502 David Robert Franklin 299 120 M35-39 1:46:02 5.0 8.0

320 620 Steven John Hawkins 300 180 M30-34 1:46:17 5.0 8.1

321 260 Graeme Gliddon AORANG 301 121 M45-49 1:46:21 5.0 8.1

322 423 John Patrick Baker 302 122 M40-44 1:46:22 5.0 8.1

323 346 Bruce Forrester HILLCI 303 123 M35-39 1:46:25 5.0 8.1

324 524 Mary Cavanagh 20 7 F35-39 1:46:27 5.0 8.1

325 221 Blair Turnbull HILLCI 304 181 M20-24 1:46:29 5.0 8.1

326 410 Ian East HILLCI 305 124 M55-59 1:46:31 5.0 8.1

327 289 Stuart Penny ALEX 306 125 M40-44 1:46:32 5.0 8.1

328 247 Averil Pettitt 21 8 F35-39 1:46:33 5.0 8.1

329 510 Kathleen Swalling 22 14 F20-24 1:46:38 5.0 8.1

330 709 Graeme Johnson 307 182 M????? 1:46:52 5.0 8.1
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

331 449 Philip James Payne 308 183 M30-34 1:47:03 5.0 8.1

332 569 Lynne Clark 23 15 F30-34 1:47:04 5.0 8.1

333 542 Ron Geddes 309 126 M40-44 1:47:12 5.0 8.1

334 554 Graeme Johnson 310 127 M40-44 1:47:16 5.0 8.1

335 497 Christopher Rodley 311 184 M25-29 1:47:18 5.0 8.1

336 259 Don Millis 312 185 M25-29 1:47:19 5.0 8.1

337 534 Bruce Kock CIVILS 313 128 M35-39 1:47:22 5.0 8.1

337 610 Elsa M Taylor 24 16 F20-24 1:47:22 5.0 8.1

339 711 Chris Simpson 314 186 M30-34 1:47:23 5.0 8.1

340 384 Donald Melville TAIERI 315 129 M35-39 1:47:32 5.0 8.2

341 326 Doug Mu1rhead ALEX 316 130 M35-39 1:47:33 5.0 8.2

342 704 Linda Buxton 25 17 F20-24 1:47:38 5.1 8.2

343 420 Bridget Doran 26 18 F20-24 1:47:40 5.1 8.2

344 296 Alan Green 317 131 M50-54 1:47:47 5.1 8.2

344 685 David Jillett 318 187 M15-19 1:47:47 5.1 8.2

346 489 Donald John Sutton 319 188 M20-24 1:47:49 5.1 8.2

346 558 Shaun649 Fogarty 320 189 M15-19 1:47:49 5.1 8.2

348 649 Annette Ferguson 27 9 F40-44 1:48:03 5.1 8.2

349 286 Michael Lormans 321 190 M30-34 1:48:17 5.1 8.2

350 435 Millar U35-39 1:48:35 5.1 8.2

351 654 Fraser Harding 322 132 M35-39 1:48:36 5.1 8.2

352 257 Brad Andrew Hollebon 323 191 M15-19 1:48:54 5.1 8.3

353 380 Michael Bain ALEX 324 192 M20-24 1:49:07 5.1 8.3

354 638 Craig Edwin Dowden 325 193 M20-24 1:49:23 5.1 8.3

355 549 Barbara Dixon-Grant 28 10 F35-39 1:49:25 5.1 8.3

356 336 Noel Parker 326 194 M25-29 1:49:42 5.2 8.3

357 408 Debbie Kershaw 29 19 F30-34 1:49:44 5.2 8.3

358 302 Ian Dick ALEX 327 133 M50-54 1:49:49 5.2 8.3

359 406 Neil Messenger 328 134 M40-44 1:50:01 5.2 8.3

360 309 Annette Marshall HILLCI 30 11 F40-44 1:50:09 5.2 8.4
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

361 679 Robert Barker LEITH 329 195 M30-34 1:50:20 5.2 8.4

362 216 Nina Mary Stupples 31 20 F20-24 1:50:27 5.2 8.4

363 263 Rex Alva Bennett ALEX 330 135 M50-54 1:50:36 5.2 8.4

364 552 Eric Bradfield 331 196 M30-34 1:50:45 5.2 8.4

365 655 Dwayne Shrimpton STEDMU 332 197 MU15 1:50:46 5.2 8.4

366 271 Leonard Pagan 333 198 MU15 1:50:47 5.2 8.0

366 273 Andrew Quirk 334 199 MU15 1:50:47 5.2 8.4

368 352 Philip Rdowsett 335 136 M35-39 1:50:51 5.2 8.4

369 298 Julie Devlin AORANI 32 12 F35-39 1:50:56 5.2 8.4

370 206 Pauline Joan Horrill 33 21 F15-19 1:51:07 5.2 8.4

371 436 Robyn Gray 34 13 F35-39 1:51:16 5.2 8.4

372 593 Michael Darling 336 200 M20-24 1:51:24 5.2 8.4

373 661 Geoffrey Blajkie 337 201 M20-24 1:51:26 5.2 8.5

374 411 Elizabeth Murray 35 14 F35-39 1:51:30 5.2 8.5

375 658 Bruce Edwin Collins HILLCI 338 137 M35-39 1:51:37 5.2 8.5

376 453 William Warterworth 339 202 M25-29 1:51:48 5.2 8.5

377 347 Paul Veitch 340 138 M35-39 1:52:01 5.3 8.5

378 240 Lisabeth Bartlett EASTDI 36 15 F40-44 1:52:03 5.3 8.5

379 487 Paula Stove 37 22 F20-24 1:52:05 5.3 8.5

380 675 Brendan Gray ARIKI 341 203 M30-34 1:52:32 5.3 8.5

380 717 Kevin Fogarty 342 204 M30-34 1:52:32 5.3 8.5

382 609 Geraldine R Baker 38 23 F20-24 1:52:33 5.3 8.5

383 565 Gary Matthew Clemenger 343 205 M25-29 1:52:34 5.3 8.5

384 498 Bruce Ward 344 206 M25-29 1:52:36 5.3 8.5

385 339 Brian Greene 345 207 M30-34 1:53:03 5.3 8.6

386 528 Theresa Adamski 39 24 F20-24 1:53:29 5.3 8.6

386 614 Ian Duncan 346 208 M20-24 1:53:29 5.3 8.6

388 744 Michelle Wheadon 40 25 F20-24 1:53:35 5.3 8.6

389 536 Ken Thompson 347 139 M40-44 1:53:36 5.3 8.6

390 623 Trevor Graham HILLCI 348 140 M35-39 1:53:52 5.3 8.6
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

391 695 Dot Jenkins HILLC 41 26 F30-34 1:53:53 5.3 8.6

392 226 Glenda Thomas 42 16 F35-39 1:54:02 5.4 8.6

393 374 Ken Taylor 349 141 M40-44 1:54:06 5.4 8.7

394 481 Judith Cockburn EASTDI 43 17 F40-44 1:54:08 5.4 8.7

395 523 Edith Mercier 44 18 F60-64 1:54:16 5.4 8.7

396 316 Dave Elvines 350 142 M45-49 1:54:23 5.4 8.7

397 450 Stephen R Wilkes 351 209 M30-34 1:54:34 5.4 8.7

398 256 Erica Bolwell 45 27 F15-19 1:55:01 5.4 8.7

399 564 Jan Parry 46 28 F30-34 1:55:14 5.4 8.7

400 342 Alice Wouters 47 29 F20-24 1:55:31 5.4 8.8

401 293 Suzanne Mayne 48 30 F15-19 1:55:32 5.4 8.8

402 469 Alison Baillie 49 31 F25-29 1:55:38 5.4 8.8

403 341 Nikki Wells 50 32 F20-24 1:55:40 5.4 8.8

404 276 Deane McNulty 352 210 M20-24 1:55:47 5.4 8.8

405 209 Sandra Scott 51 33 F20-24 1:55:48 5.4 8.8

406 641 Judy Rogan TAIERI 52 34 F30-34 1:55:54 5.4 8.8

407 712 Blair Ellis 353 211 M25-29 1:56:25 5.5 8.8

408 331 David Scott 354 212 M20-24 1:56:27 5.5 8.8

409 585 James King 355 213 M30-34 1:56:32 5.5 8.8

410 485 Maree Johnstone 53 19 F35-39 1:56:34 5.5 8.8

411 460 David John Bretherton 356 143 M35-39 1:56:44 5.5 8.9

412 241 Stan Harris LEITH 357 144 M60-64 1:56:49 5.5 8.9

413 375 Bruce Didham 358 145 M35-39 1:57:39 5.5 8.9

414 556 Colleen Gordon 54 35 F30-34 1:57:57 5.5 8.9

415 473 Graeme Boyes 359 146 M40-44 1:57:58 5.5 8.9

416 281 Tina McFarlane 55 36 F20-24 1:58:18 5.6 9.0

417 394 Catherine Brown CIVILS 56 20 F35-39 1:58:23 5.6 9.0

418 398 Ben Yee 360 214 M20-24 1:58:33 5.6 9.0

419 439 Russell Dick 361 147 M45-49 1:58:38 5.6 9.0

420 322 Barbara Rapp LEITH 57 37 F25-29 1:58:55 5.6 9.0
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

421 699 Dennis Gillan 362 215 M30-34 1:59:13 5.6 9.0

422 458 Brenda M Bowden STHOTA 58 21 F35-39 1:59:46 5.6 9.1

423 490 Kay Black EASTDI 59 22 F40-44 1:59:52 5.6 9.1

424 430 Laurie Taylor LEITH 363 216 M20-24 1:59:58 5.6 9.1

425 719 Stephen Kennelly 364 217 M20-24 1:59:59 5.6 9.1

425 721 Stewart L Parker 365 218 M25-29 1:59:59 5.6 9.1

427 227 Raymond Smith 366 219 M20-24 2:00:24 5.7 9.1

427 253 Gary Hesson ALEX 367 220 M20-24 2:00:24 5.7 9.1

429 228 Peter James Stevens 368 221 M20-24 2:00:25 5.7 9.1

430 682 Phillip L Smith ALEX 369 148 M35-39 2:00:54 5.7 9.2

431 689 Kerry J Phillips 370 222 M30-34 2:00:55 5.7 9.2

432 307 Jocelyn Adamson CIVIL 60 23 F35-39 2:00:59 5.7 9.2

433 486 Robin J Miller HILLCI 371 223 M15-19 2:01:15 5.7 9.2

434 594 Grant Cochrane 372 224 M15-15 2:01:17 5.7 9.2

434 627 Avis McShain 61 38 F15-19 2:01:17 5.7 9.2

436 612 Kim Maree Darling 62 39 F25-25 2:01:19 5.7 9.2

437 269 David Forss 373 149 M60-64 2:01:23 5.7 9.2

438 292 Mark Todd 374 225 M30-34 2:01:34 5.7 9.2

439 363 Jeanette E Knox TAIERI 63 40 F30-34 2:01:35 5.7 9.2

440 377 Peter Conroy 375 150 M55-59 2:01:48 5.7 9.2

441 239 Trevor W Hannah 376 151 M50-54 2:02:42 5.8 9.3

442 220 Brenda Morrison 64 41 F25-25 2:03:10 5.8 9.3

442 385 Ron Lilley INVERC 377 226 M25-25 2:03:10 5.8 9.3

444 505 Janine Mackenzie 65 42 F20-24 2:03:24 5.8 9.4

445 452 Raymond Chan 378 227 M30-34 2:03:40 5.8 9.4

446 504 Peter Simpson 379 228 M30-34 2:03:45 5.8 9.4

447 274 Jane Reeves 66 43 F15-19 2:03:46 5.8 9.4

445 214 James Hurring HILLCI 380 229 M15-15 2:03:48 5.8 9.4

445 686 Rueben John Brown 381 230 M30-34 2:05:25 5.9 9.5

450 646 Louise Little 67 44 F20-24 2:05:26 5.5 9.5

page 15 of 32 Organised by Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club Results source - Universal Data Systems (Otago) Ltd



1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women
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Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

451 645 Amanda Morris 68 45 F20-24 2:05:27 5.5 9.5

452 687 Anne Sullivan 69 46 F????? 2:05:31 5.9 9.5

453 690 Theresa Lane 70 47 F25-25 2:05:46 5.9 9.5

454 431 Ellen Hight LEITH 71 24 F50-54 2:06:08 5.9 9.6

455 451 Debbie Chan 72 48 F20-24 2:06:48 6.0 9.6

456 329 Sherry Johnston 73 49 F25-29 2:07:08 6.0 9.6

457 285 Robyn Blake 74 50 F20-24 2:07:35 6.0 9.7

457 629 Jennifer M O'Donnell 75 51 F20-24 2:07:35 6.0 9.7

459 396 Eleanor Ingle 76 25 F40-44 2:07:58 6.0 9.7

460 708 Jacob Dykstra 382 152 M50-54 2:08:04 6.0 9.7

461 0.351Helen Williams 77 26 F35-39 2:08:32 6.0 9.8

462 519 Barbara Patrick 78 27 F35-39 2:08:38 6.0 9.8

463 619 Stuart Murdoch 383 153 M50-54 2:08:47 6.1 9.8

464 734 Philip Beckwith 384 231 M25-29 2:09:06 6.1 9.8

465 716 Christopher Morgan 385 232 M20-24 2:09:08 6.1 9.8

466 543 Trevor J Berryman LEITH 386 154 M35-39 2:09:41 6.1 9.8

467 592 Nicholas Giblin 387 233 M????? 2:09:45 6.1 9.8

468 713 Craig Duncan 388 234 M15-19 2:09:50 6.1 9.9

469 656 Alan Rustage 389 155 M45-49 2:11:47 6.2 10.0

470 730 Kaylene Cockerill TAIERI 79 28 F40-44 2:12:47 6.2 10.1

471 700 Grant Tait 390 235 M25-29 2:12:50 6.2 10.1

472 230 Keri Antoniak 80 52 F20-24 2:14:06 6.3 10.2

473 321 Sue Allum 81 29 F45-49 2:14:44 6.3 10.2

474 280 Helen Cochrane 82 53 F20-24 2:15:48 6.4 10.3

474 427 Robert J C McIlroy 391 156 M45-49 2:15:48 6.4 10.3

476 599 Orma Bradfield 83 30 F45-49 2:16:30 6.4 10.4

477 252 Yvonne Kuys 84 54 F25-29 2:16:55 6.4 10.4

477 361 Wendy Fallon 85 31 F40-44 2:16:55 6.4 10.4

479 268 Johannes J Lemmens ARIKI 392 157 M35-39 2:18:12 6.5 10.5

480 707 Robert Jones 393 236 M25-29 2:19:06 6.5 10.6
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women Vet Men

Vet 

Women Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

481 727 Peter J Nimmo 394 158 M45-49 2:19:08 6.5 10.6

482 304 Louise Holding 86 55 F25-29 2:20:38 6.6 10.7

483 368 Billie Mills Masters CIVIL 87 32 F45-49 2:20:45 6.6 10.7

484 402 Kelly Moller 88 56 F20-24 2:22:38 6.7 10.8

485 579 Viv Isles 89 57 F20-24 2:24:26 6.8 11.0

485 580 Steve Randle 395 237 M20-24 2:24:26 6.8 11.0

487 222 Claire Warmington 90 58 F15-19 2:25:57 6.9 11.1

488 539 Robin Pauley 91 33 F35-39 2:29:43 7.0 11.4

488 540 Alan Pauley 396 159 M35-39 2:29:43 7.0 11.4

490 724 Sharon Green 92 59 F30-34 2:43:39 7.7 12.4

491 715 Sharyn McGarry 93 34 F35-35 2:48:09 7.9 12.8
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Age Groups - Men Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

1 395 Neil Hickey HILLCI 1 1 M35-39 1:10:34 3.3 5.3

2 358 Stephen Wardle OTAGO 2 1 M20-24 1:11:01 3.3 5.4

3 642 Marcos E Monasterio UNICAN 3 2 M20-24 1:12:57 3.4 5.5

4 597 Martin Denton 4 2 M35-39 1:13:11 3.4 5.5

5 624 Ernie Smith ARIKI 5 1 M40-44 1:15:32 3.5 5.7

6 613 Noel Matthews HILLCI 6 3 M35-39 1:15:55 3.5 5.7

7 546 John Hunter NTHOTA 7 2 M40-44 1:16:44 3.6 5.8

8 574 Steven Parkinson 8 3 M20-24 1:17:28 3.6 5.5

9 520 Ray Joyce LEITH 9 3 M40-44 1:17:42 3.6 5.9

10 401 Donald Cowie 10 1 M25-29 1:17:56 3.6 5.9

11 694 Robin Jenkins HILLC 11 1 M30-34 1:18:05 3.7 5.9

12 403 Alan Logan QEATHL 12 4 M40-44 1:18:19 3.7 5.9

13 533 Bruce Alan Ramsay HILLCI 13 4 M35-39 1:18:35 3.7 5.9

14 696 David John Brook 14 4 M20-24 1:19:06 3.7 6.0

15 482 Neil Edmond OTAGOU 15 5 M20-24 1:19:15 3.7 6.0

16 618 Tony Gilbert LEITH 16 5 M40-44 1:19:31 3.7 6.0

17 701 Peter Schaarp HILLC 17 2 M30-34 1:19:39 3.7 6.0

18 282 Jim Samson 18 6 M20-24 1:19:47 3.7 6.0

19 532 Russell Ibbotson ALEX 19 1 M45-49 1:20:06 3.7 6.1

20 237 Michael A McGee 20 5 M35-39 1:20:12 3.8 6.1

21 741 Bruce Graham Jenkins TAIERI 21 7 M20-24 1:20:14 3.8 6.1

22 393 Graham Anderson TAIERI 22 6 M40-44 1:20:35 3.2 6.1

23 272 Morris Hall HILLCI 23 6 M35-39 1:20:38 3.8 6.1

24 233 Terry McDonald INVERC 24 7 M40-44 1:21:45 3.8 6.2

25 737 Gordon Macdonald ARIKI 25 3 M30-34 1:21:48 3.8 6.2

26 246 David Barkman HILLCI 26 2 M25-29 1:21:57 2.8 6.2

27 725 O'Brien U30-34 1:22:04 3.8 6.2

28 434 Peter Watt 27 8 M20-24 1:22:07 3.8 6.2

29 373 Lester Nauman HILLCI 28 4 M30-34 1:22:17 3.9 6.2

30 706 Darren Shand 29 9 M20-24 1:22:20 3.9 6.2

31 327 Tony Robinson AORANG 30 5 M30-34 1:22:40 3.9 6.3

32 343 Andrew P Spence HAWKPR 31 10 M20-24 1:22:46 3.9 6.3

33 740 David Hannan INVERC 32 11 M20-24 1:22:53 3.9 6.3

34 244 Paul Anderson 33 12 M20-24 1:22:59 3.9 6.3

35 362 Keith Rutherford REMARK 34 7 M35-39 1:23:05 3.9 6.3
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Age Groups - Men Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

36 471 Peter Melvyn Munro 35 6 M30-34 1:23:16 3.9 6.3

37 205 Craig Gemmell HILLCI 36 1 M15-19 1:23:26 3.9 6.3

38 551 John Micheal Fogarty 37 7 M30-34 1:23:30 3.9 6.3

39 557 Brett Playle 38 13 M20-24 1:23:38 3.9 6.3

40 238 John Cossens 39 3 M25-29 1:23:44 3.9 6.3

41 603 Alastair J Logan 40 8 M30-34 1:23:45 3.9 6.3

42 563 Ross Parry HILLCI 41 4 M25-29 1:23:46 3.9 6.3

43 509 Nicolino Alterio 42 14 M20-24 1:23:58 3.9 6.4

44 648 Derek Little ARIKI 43 5 M25-29 1:24:03 3.9 6.4

45 365 Stephen Lawton 44 8 M35-39 1:24:25 4.0 6.4

46 702 Don Balmain HILLC 45 8 M40-44 1:24:30 4.0 6.4

47 531 Brian Tuck TAIERI 46 9 M30-34 1:24:36 4.0 6.4

48 660 Christopher Pickles 47 15 M20-24 1:24:37 4.0 6.4

49 548 Michael Brown 48 16 M20-24 1:24:50 4.0 6.4

50 688 Bus Blackgrove 49 9 M35-39 1:24:56 4.0 6.4

51 630 Terry Fogarty 50 10 M30-34 1:25:33 4.0 6.5

52 299 Tom Devlin AORANG 51 10 M35-39 1:25:55 4.0 6.5

53 662 Martin Bonny ALEX 52 11 M30-34 1:26:12 4.0 6.5

54 418 Shaun Graham 53 2 M15-19 1:26:29 4.0 6.5

54 515 Lester Mark Settle 54 17 M20-24 1:26:29 4.0 6.5

56 290 Graeme Johnston 55 6 M25-29 1:26:32 4.1 6.6

57 529 Michael S Guerin 56 18 M20-24 1:26:41 4.1 6.6

58 254 Peter Nees LEITH 57 11 M35-39 1:26:45 4.1 6.6

58 332 John Lyndon Scoones 58 12 M30-34 1:26:45 4.1 6.6

60 376 Alexander Winter ALEX 59 1 M50-54 1:27:05 4.1 6.6

61 445 Mike Robins LEITH 60 9 M40-44 1:27:07 4.1 6.6

62 369 John C Hyndman 61 13 M30-34 1:27:14 4.1 6.6

62 432 Des Campbell 62 1 M55-59 1:27:14 4.1 6.6

64 622 Evan Parker STHOTA 63 10 M40-44 1:27:15 4.1 6.6

65 526 Christopher Menzies 64 7 M25-29 1:27:33 4.1 6.6

66 735 Russell Chalmers CIVILS 65 11 M40-44 1:27:39 4.1 6.6 :

67 570 David Helliwell LEITH 66 14 M30-34 1:27:43 4.1 6.6

68 294 Glen Ferguson 67 19 M20-24 1:27:45 4.1 6.6

69 659 Grant Payne 68 8 M25-29 1:27:56 4.1 6.7

70 633 Tom Trotter CIVIL 69 2 M45-49 1:27:57 4.1 6.7
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Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

71 250 Kevin Ernest Brook TAIERI 70 12 M35-39 1:28:18 4.1 6.7

72 560 Maurice Poiree NRTHOT 71 12 M40-44 1:28:22 4.1 6.7

73 320 Geoffrey Thompson HILLCI 72 15 M30-34 1:28:28 4.1 6.7

74 357 Michael Barrett LEITH 73 13 M35-39 1:28:35 4.1 6.7

75 279 Keith Hovell 74 16 M30-34 1:28:36 4.1 6.7

76 590 Stephen Mellsop 75 20 M20-24 1:28:37 4.2 6.7

77 390 Richard Taylor 76 9 M25-29 1:28:39 4.2 6.7

80 288 Paul Berg 77 10 M25-29 1:28:48 4.2 6.7

81 236 Gary Valentine 78 21 M20-24 1:28:53 4.2 6.7

82 634 Brian Prendergast ANGLIC 79 13 M40-44 1:28:56 4.2 6.7

83 606 Ken Phipps LEITH 80 14 M40-44 1:29:01 4.2 6.7

85 353 Ross Stewart 81 15 M40-44 1:29:10 4.2 6.8

86 745 Earl Grey 82 22 M20-24 1:29:21 4.2 6.8

87 382 Bob Stevens AORANG 83 16 M40-44 1:29:23 4.2 6.8

88 514 Terry Mitchell LEITH 84 11 M25-29 1:29:31 4.2 6.8

89 308 Richard Marshall HILLCI 85 3 M15-19 1:29:37 4.2 6.8

90 295 Chris Womphrey 86 17 M30-34 1:29:39 4.2 6.8

91 229 Peter Ritchie 87 M????? 1:29:40 4.2 6.8

92 541 Maurice Jordan WAITAT 88 17 M40-44 1:29:48 4.2 6.8

94 669 Des McIntosh LEITH 89 14 M35-39 1:29:57 4.2 6.8

95 572 Mervyn Bird TAIERI 90 15 M35-39 1:29:59 4.2 6.8

96 313 Warren Dukes LEITH 91 18 M40-44 1:30:04 4.2 6.8

97 224 Grant Armstrong EASTDI 92 4 M15-19 1:30:11 4.2 6.8

98 317 Malcolm B Hammond HILLCI 93 16 M35-39 1:30:22 4.2 6.8

98 608 Scott Mitchell 94 5 M15-19 1:30:22 4.2 6.8

100 628 Norman Dobber 95 23 M20-24 1:30:24 4.2 6.8

101 643 John Durkin 96 24 M20-24 1:30:36 4.2 6.9

102 547 Maara Ave 97 25 M20-24 1:30:38 4.2 6.9

103 338 Nev Richards 98 17 M35-39 1:30:40 4.2 6.9

104 234 Steven Stewart 99 12 M25-29 1:30:41 4.2 6.9

105 381 Bryce Kerr 100 19 M40-44 1:30:42 4.2 6.9

106 576 Russell Lundy 101 13 M25-29 1:30:44 4.3 6.9

107 738 Kevin Lewis 102 14 M25-29 1:30:53 4.3 6.9

108 525 Ian F Reid HILLCI 103 3 M45-49 1:30:55 4.3 6.9

108 607 Martin Mitchell 104 15 M25-29 1:30:55 4.3 6.9
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Overall Number First Name Last Name Club
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Men U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

110 270 Brian A Jowett CIVIL 105 18 M35-39 1:31:13 4.3 6.9

111 349 Alistair Cross 106 6 M15-19 1:31:19 4.3 6.9

112 412 Alan Eyles REMARK 107 16 M25-29 1:31:22 4.3 6.9

113 404 David Murray 108 4 M45-49 1:31:23 4.3 6.9

114 306 Craig Bonner WGTN 109 19 M35-39 1:31:26 4.3 6.9

114 334 Paul A Cardno 110 26 M20-24 1:31:26 4.3 6.9

116 475 Mark Guerin 111 7 M15-19 1:31:34 4.3 6.9

117 644 Ian Paulin 112 8 M15-19 1:31:57 4.3 7.0

118 718 Owen Healey ALEX 113 20 M35-39 1:31:58 4.3 7.0

119 513 Jeffrey Richardson 114 17 M25-29 1:31:59 4.3 7.0

120 681 Brent Cox 115 18 M25-29 1:32:01 4.3 7.0

121 474 Stephen A McLennan 116 19 M25-29 1:32:06 4.3 7.0

122 207 Craig R Wanty 117 20 M25-29 1:32:09 4.3 7.0

123 325 Alistair Hall 118 27 M20-24 1:32:31 4.3 7.0

124 258 Jim Marks 119 5 M45-49 1:32:39 4.3 7.0

125 466 Barry Inglis 120 2 M50-54 1:32:43 4.3 7.0

125 527 Geoffrey Young 121 18 M30-34 1:32:43 4.3 7.0

127 438 Brian Walker HILLCI 122 20 M40-44 1:32:58 4.4 7.0

127 573 Marcus Bird TAIERI 123 9 MU15 1:32:58 4.4 7.0

129 324 Simon Struthers 124 28 M20-24 1:33:10 4.4 7.1

130 424 George Drummond 125 21 M25-29 1:33:11 4.4 7.1

130 671 Stuart Hodges 126 22 M25-29 1:33:11 4.4 7.1

132 483 Edwin R Hignett 127 6 M45-49 1:33:14 4.4 7.1

133 441 Donald Thompson ALEX 128 21 M40-44 1:33:18 4.4 7.1

134 492 Nick Poletti 129 29 M20-24 1:33:19 4.4 7.1

135 355 Grant Cocking 130 30 M20-24 1:33:22 4.4 7.1

136 729 Phil Williams HILLCI 131 21 M35-39 1:33:31 4.4 7.1

137 443 Barry O'Brien ALEX 132 22 M40-44 1:33:33 4.4 7.1

138 582 Allan Neil Sutherland 133 19 M30-34 1:33:36 4.4 7.1

139 462 Paul Rowcroft 134 22 M35-39 1:33:49 4.4 7.1

140 476 Michael Meade 135 23 M40-44 1:34:01 4.4 7.1

140 723 Terrence N McDonald 136 31 M20-24 1:34:01 4.4 7.1

142 337 Ken Barlow 137 23 M35-39 1:34:12 4.4 7.1

143 683 David Roy Watson 138 20 M30-34 1:34:15 4.4 7.1

144 232 Robert Cunningham 139 21 M30-34 1:34:16 4.4 7.1
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Men U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time
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/km
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145 595 Stephen Rodger 140 22 M30-34 1:34:17 4.4 7.1

146 463 Anthony Rowcroft 141 10 M15-19 1:34:18 4.4 7.1

147 677 Tony Yee 142 32 M20-24 1:34:19 4.4 7.1

148 366 Don Mackenzie 143 23 M30-34 1:34:20 4.4 7.1

150 477 Warryn James Garth 144 24 M30-34 1:34:26 4.0 7.2

151 635 Rod Maclennan HILLCI 145 7 M45-49 1:34:29 4.0 7.2

152 714 Nicholas Trotter 146 M????? 1:34:33 4.0 7.2

153 413 Jon Kerr 147 11 M15-19 1:34:39 4.0 7.2

154 314 Santilal Parbhu ALEX 148 25 M30-34 1:34:41 4.0 7.2

155 421 Wayne Gregory ALEX 149 26 M30-34 1:34:42 4.0 7.2

155 722 Chris Ponga 150 12 M15-19 1:34:42 4.0 7.2

157 496 Michael Coppins HILLCI 151 27 M30-34 1:34:45 4.4 7.2

158 537 Geoffrey C McMaster 152 23 M25-29 1:34:48 4.4 7.2

159 284 Steve Blair HILLCI 153 24 M40-44 1:34:52 4.4 7.2

160 323 John A Westgate CIVIL 154 28 M30-34 1:34:54 4.4 7.2

160 605 Steven Sutton 155 24 M25-29 1:34:54 4.4 7.2

162 586 Max Wheeler ARIKI 156 24 M35-39 1:34:55 4.4 7.2

163 417 Lindsay Facer 157 25 M40-44 1:34:57 4.5 7.2

164 414 Graeme R Irvine 158 29 M30-34 1:34:58 4.5 7.2

165 261 Robert F S Phillips 159 25 M35-39 1:35:06 4.5 7.2

166 235 Leslie Noel McKay 160 26 M40-44 1:35:13 4.5 7.2

167 215 Jim Sprague LEITH 161 2 M55-59 1:35:16 4.5 7.2

168 517 Len Pledger 162 8 M45-49 1:35:18 4.5 7.2

169 359 Phillip Olsen 163 30 M30-34 1:35:19 4.5 7.2

170 378 Kevin Blair LEITH 164 9 M45-49 1:35:31 4.5 7.2

171 584 Glenn McGregor 165 26 M35-39 1:35:32 4.5 7.2

172 678 Terry Andrew 166 33 M20-24 1:35:34 4.5 7.2

173 684 Stuart Irvine 167 25 M25-29 1:35:36 4.5 7.2

174 461 Ross Meldrum ALEX 168 31 M30-34 1:35:37 4.5 7.2

175 429 Simon Jenkin LEITH 169 32 M30-34 1:35:40 4.5 7.2

176 367 Barrie Aberhart 170 34 M20-24 1:35:55 4.5 7.3

177 518 Tony Conway 171 3 M55-59 1:36:01 4.5 7.3

178 387 Darryl W King 172 13 MU15 1:36:05 4.5 7.3

179 386 Wayne Gillett 173 27 M35-39 1:36:07 4.5 7.3

180 245 Andrew Aitken 174 14 MU15 1:36:10 4.5 7.3
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180 330 Derek Johnston 175 26 M25-29 1:36:10 4.5 7.3

182 667 Ralph Bryan Jackson 176 35 M20-24 1:36:16 4.5 7.3

183 275 Rodger Bickers 177 27 M25-29 1:36:18 4.5 7.3

183 465 Geoff M Womphrey 178 33 M30-34 1:36:18 4.5 7.3

185 611 Trevor James Day 179 34 M30-34 1:36:25 4.5 7.3

186 653 Russell McKenzie 180 27 M40-44 1:36:36 4.5 7.3

187 225 Barry Sherer MANAWA 181 35 M30-34 1:36:38 4.5 7.3

188 650 Jac Wright 182 10 M45-49 1:36:50 4.5 7.3

189 705 Russell Nicholls ALEX 183 36 M30-34 1:36:55 4.5 7.3

190 587 Darryl Mann 184 15 M15-19 1:36:57 4.5 7.3

192 726 Christopher Prendergast 185 28 M25-29 1:37:01 4.5 7.4

193 283 Jonathan Terry 186 16 M15-19 1:37:07 4.6 7.4

194 472 Charles John Harris CIVIL 187 3 M50-54 1:37:08 4.6 7.4

196 598 Lew Bell 188 28 M35-39 1:37:14 4.6 7.4

197 732 Bruce Ingram 189 37 M30-34 1:37:17 4.6 7.4

198 310 Kelvin Fisher 190 36 M20-24 1:37:22 4.6 7.4

199 670 Hamish McCaw 191 29 M25-29 1:37:31 4.6 7.4

200 479 Stephen K Swallow 192 38 M30-34 1:37:33 4.6 7.4

201 488 Alan Betteridge SUMNER 193 39 M30-34 1:37:34 4.6 7.4

201 512 Iain Hewson 194 17 M15-19 1:37:34 4.6 7.4

203 478 Hanish W Risk 195 37 M20-24 1:37:38 4.6 7.4

204 703 David Renwick CAVERS 196 40 M30-34 1:37:45 4.6 7.4

205 480 John Todd 197 29 M35-39 1:37:47 4.6 7.4

206 621 Dennis Hills 198 41 M30-34 1:37:48 4.6 7.4

207 668 Tony J Balfour 199 30 M25-29 1:37:52 4.6 7.4

208 491 Brett Guildford 200 42 M30-34 1:37:53 4.6 7.4

209 372 Michael Cooper 201 43 M30-34 1:37:54 4.6 7.4

210 348 Cyril Gilfedder LEITH 202 28 M40-44 1:37:57 4.6 7.4

211 577 Richard Devine Carnet 203 30 M35-39 1:38:12 4.6 7.4

212 501 Brent Rodger 204 31 M25-29 1:38:23 4.6 7.5

213 428 Daniel Hawkins 205 32 M25-29 1:38:24 4.6 7.5

214 562 Lloyd Proctor 206 44 M30-34 1:38:26 4.6 7.5

215 665 Gordon Smith NOTAGO 207 29 M40-44 1:38:32 4.6 7.5

216 315 Gerald Paul Scdones 208 45 M30-34 1:38:33 4.6 7.5

217 468 Keith A Laws AORANG 209 30 M40-44 1:38:35 4.6 7.5
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218 631 Noel Wilde 210 31 M35-39 1:38:36 4.6 7.5

219 425 Greg Hunter ALEX 211 31 M40-44 1:38:37 4.6 7.5

220 391 Stewart Hall 212 33 M25-29 1:38:39 4.6 7.5

221 370 Michael Nelmes 213 34 M25-29 1:38:44 4.6 7.5

222 553 Michael Meiklejohn 214 35 M25-29 1:38:47 4.6 7.5

224 364 David W Shaw 215 32 M35-39 1:38:50 4.6 7.5

225 264 Trevor Payton 216 11 M45-49 1:38:54 4.6 7.5

225 388 Keith W King 217 32 M40-44 1:38:54 4.6 7.5

225 389 Ken A King 218 33 M40-44 1:38:54 4.6 7.5

228 693 Kenneth Copeland HILLC 219 34 M40-44 1:39:02 4.6 7.5

229 248 Alan Robert Bowden EASTDI 220 12 M45-49 1:39:03 4.6 7.5

230 550 James R McQueen 221 33 M35-39 1:39:19 4.7 7.5

231 535 Steve Armon 222 34 M35-39 1:39:21 4.7 7.5

232 508 Stephen Neas 223 38 M20-24 1:39:29 4.7 7.5

233 426 Damien Pine 224 18 MU15 1:39:48 4.7 7.6

234 733 Timothy O'Connell 225 39 M20-24 1:39:57 4.7 7.6

235 440 Craig Fay 226 40 M20-24 1:40:04 4.7 7.6

235 522 Richard James 227 41 M20-24 1:40:04 4.7 7.6

237 409 William John Murphy 228 35 M35-39 1:40:05 4.7 7.6

237 602 Michael Ravenwood HILLCI 229 13 M45-49 1:40:05 4.7 7.6

237 710 Jack Medder 230 4 M50-54 1:40:05 4.7 7.6

240 691 Robert Green 231 36 M35-39 1:40:10 4.7 7.6

241 454 Stephen Burridge 232 19 M15-19 1:40:12 4.7 7.6

242 287 John Miller LEITH 233 14 M45-49 1:40:15 4.7 7.6

244 277 Jeffrey Horne 234 46 M30-34 1:40:19 4.7 7.6

245 457 Norman L Bowden STHOTA 235 15 M45-49 1:40:23 4.7 7.6

246 470 Ken Duerden 236 37 M35-39 1:40:40 4.7 7.6

247 663 Darryn McGregor CIVIL 237 42 M20-24 1:40:48 4.7 7.6

248 345 Doug Forrester 238 5 M50-54 1:40:55 4.7 7.6

248 742 Benjamin Lester 239 43 M20-24 1:40:55 4.7 7.6

251 499 Terence Wong 240 36 M25-29 1:40:57 4.7 7.7

252 350 Malcolm Wong 241 44 M20-24 1:40:59 4.7 7.7

253 743 Martin Glynn 242 20 M15-19 1:41:00 4.7 7.7

254 698 David Pilditch 243 16 M45-49 1:41:04 4.7 7.7

255 297 Peter Esquilant 244 47 M30-34 1:41:18 4.8 7.7
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256 437 Richard D Stone OTAGOU 245 45 M20-24 1:41:19 4.8 7.7

257 467 Gerry Flynn 246 38 M35-39 1:41:23 4.8 7.7

258 692 Arthur Waide 247 39 M35-39 1:41:31 4.8 7.7

260 626 Jeffrey Feint 248 17 M45-49 1:41:36 4.8 7.7

261 493 Michael Moore SUMNER 249 35 M40-44 1:41:51 4.8 7.7

262 652 Nicholas Carney 250 46 M20-24 1:41:52 4.8 7.7

263 211 Avon Carel ZWARTS 251 48 M30-34 1:41:53 4.8 7.7

264 636 Stewart Boyes 252 40 M35-39 1:42:01 4.8 7.7

265 405 John Dean ARIKI 253 18 M45-49 1:42:07 4.8 7.7

266 588 John Scobie 254 47 M20-24 1:42:16 4.2 7.8

267 731 Stephen Hastie 255 48 M20-24 1:42:17 4.8 7.8

268 335 Brian Cook 256 41 M35-39 1:42:20 4.8 7.8

269 720 Thomas A Johnstone 257 49 M20-24 1:42:22 4.8 7.8

270 464 Tony Gyde-Riggs 258 37 M25-29 1:42:28 4.8 7.8

271 208 Paul Thomas HIGHTON 259 49 M30-34 1:42:31 4.8 7.8

272 305 Michael Holding 260 38 M25-29 1:42:36 4.8 7.8

273 697 Andrew McCauley 261 M????? 1:42:41 4.8 7.8

274 407 Alec McDowall 262 42 M35-39 1:42:43 4.8 7.8

275 459 David Ryan 263 36 M40-44 1:42:44 4.8 7.8

276 319 Gordon R Adams 264 19 M45-49 1:42:45 4.8 7.8

278 416 Conroy Wong 265 39 M25-25 1:42:55 4.8 7.8

278 433 Morris Wong 266 50 M20-24 1:42:55 4.8 7.8

280 265 Anthony Arnesen 267 20 M45-49 1:43:01 4.8 7.8

281 739 Simon Wigley P.N. 268 51 M20-24 1:43:02 4.8 7.8

283 251 Neil Francis Cameron HILLCI 269 50 M30-34 1:43:10 4.8 7.8

285 392 Barren Anderson TAIERI 270 21 MU15 1:43:27 4.9 7.8

285 446 Brian Watkins 271 43 M35-39 1:43:27 4.9 7.8

287 673 Cos Bruyn 272 40 M25-29 1:43:34 4.9 7.9

289 588 Kevin Winders 273 52 M20-24 1:43:44 4.9 7.9

290 632 Peter Steers 274 37 M40-44 1:43:49 4.9 7.9

291 399 Douglas John Craig 275 44 M35-39 1:43:55 4.9 7.9

291 568 Peter McCallum HAWKSB 276 41 M25-29 1:43:55 4.9 7.9

293 354 Lindsay Eunson 277 42 M25-29 1:44:03 4.9 7.9

294 674 Richard Stonehouse 278 53 M20-24 1:44:08 4.9 7.9

295 651 Jamie Shorter 279 54 M20-24 1:44:09 4.9 7.9
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296 371 Jack Coffey 280 6 M50-54 1:44:13 4.9 7.9

297 419 Brad Govan 281 45 M35-39 1:44:17 4.9 7.9

299 328 Ian McDonald 282 43 M25-29 1:44:26 4.9 7.9

300 262 John O'Neill 283 7 M50-54 1:44:37 4.9 7.9

301 223 Tim Armstrong EASTDI 284 21 M45-49 1:44:39 4.9 7.9

301 591 Paul McPhee 285 22 M15-19 1:44:39 4.9 7.9

303 203 Nicholas J Sim 286 23 M15-19 1:44:44 4.9 7.9

303 736 Richard Nichol 287 55 M20-24 1:44:44 4.9 7.9

306 561 Robin Archer 288 46 M35-39 1:45:05 4.9 8.0

307 604 Gavin Hurring 289 56 M20-24 1:45:15 4.9 8.0

308 664 Brian Keogh 290 22 M45-49 1:45:17 4.9 8.0

309 545 Paul McPhee 291 47 M35-39 1:45:30 5.0 8.0

309 596 Craig Wadsworth 292 24 M15-19 1:45:30 5.0 8.0

312 503 Barry Taggart 293 48 M35-39 1:45:38 5.0 8.0

313 506 Donald John McIntosh 294 44 M25-29 1:45:42 5.0 8.0

315 507 Warren Marr 295 25 M15-19 1:45:57 5.0 8.0

316 575 John Ronald McDermott ARIKI 296 38 M40-44 1:45:58 5.0 8.0

317 494 Paul Anderson 297 45 M25-29 1:46:00 5.0 8.0

318 448 Don Kelly 298 39 M40-44 1:46:02 5.0 8.0

318 502 David Robert Franklin 299 49 M35-39 1:46:02 5.0 8.0

320 620 Steven John Hawkins 300 51 M30-34 1:46:17 5.0 8.1

321 260 Graeme Gliddon AORANG 301 23 M45-49 1:46:21 5.0 8.1

322 423 John Patrick Baker 302 40 M40-44 1:46:22 5.0 8.1

323 346 Bruce Forrester HILLCI 303 50 M35-39 1:46:25 5.0 8.1

325 221 Blair Turnbull HILLCI 304 57 M20-24 1:46:29 5.0 8.1

326 410 Ian East HILLCI 305 4 M55-59 1:46:31 5.0 8.1

327 289 Stuart Penny ALEX 306 41 M40-44 1:46:32 5.0 8.1

330 709 Graeme Johnson 307 M????? 1:46:52 5.0 8.1

331 449 Philip James Payne 308 52 M30-34 1:47:03 5.0 8.1

333 542 Ron Geddes 309 42 M40-44 1:47:12 5.0 8.1

334 554 Graeme Johnson 310 43 M40-44 1:47:16 5.0 8.1

335 497 Christopher Rodley 311 46 M25-29 1:47:18 5.0 8.1

336 259 Don Millis 312 47 M25-29 1:47:19 5.0 8.1

337 534 Bruce Kock CIVILS 313 51 M35-39 1:47:22 5.0 8.1

339 711 Chris Simpson 314 53 M30-34 1:47:23 5.0 8.1
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340 384 Donald Melville TAIERI 315 52 M35-39 1:47:32 5.0 8.2

341 326 Doug Mu1rhead ALEX 316 53 M35-39 1:47:33 5.0 8.2

344 296 Alan Green 317 8 M50-54 1:47:47 5.1 8.2

344 685 David Jillett 318 26 M15-19 1:47:47 5.1 8.2

346 489 Donald John Sutton 319 58 M20-24 1:47:49 5.1 8.2

346 558 Shaun649 Fogarty 320 27 M15-19 1:47:49 5.1 8.2

349 286 Michael Lormans 321 54 M30-34 1:48:17 5.1 8.2

350 435 Millar U35-39 1:48:35 5.1 8.2

351 654 Fraser Harding 322 54 M35-39 1:48:36 5.1 8.2

352 257 Brad Andrew Hollebon 323 28 M15-19 1:48:54 5.1 8.3

353 380 Michael Bain ALEX 324 59 M20-24 1:49:07 5.1 8.3

354 638 Craig Edwin Dowden 325 60 M20-24 1:49:23 5.1 8.3

356 336 Noel Parker 326 48 M25-29 1:49:42 5.2 8.3

358 302 Ian Dick ALEX 327 9 M50-54 1:49:49 5.2 8.3

359 406 Neil Messenger 328 44 M40-44 1:50:01 5.2 8.3

361 679 Robert Barker LEITH 329 55 M30-34 1:50:20 5.2 8.4

363 263 Rex Alva Bennett ALEX 330 10 M50-54 1:50:36 5.2 8.4

364 552 Eric Bradfield 331 56 M30-34 1:50:45 5.2 8.4

365 655 Dwayne Shrimpton STEDMU 332 29 MU15 1:50:46 5.2 8.4

366 271 Leonard Pagan 333 30 MU15 1:50:47 5.2 8.0

366 273 Andrew Quirk 334 31 MU15 1:50:47 5.2 8.4

368 352 Philip Rdowsett 335 55 M35-39 1:50:51 5.2 8.4

372 593 Michael Darling 336 61 M20-24 1:51:24 5.2 8.4

373 661 Geoffrey Blajkie 337 62 M20-24 1:51:26 5.2 8.5

375 658 Bruce Edwin Collins HILLCI 338 56 M35-39 1:51:37 5.2 8.5

376 453 William Warterworth 339 49 M25-29 1:51:48 5.2 8.5

377 347 Paul Veitch 340 57 M35-39 1:52:01 5.3 8.5

380 675 Brendan Gray ARIKI 341 57 M30-34 1:52:32 5.3 8.5

380 717 Kevin Fogarty 342 58 M30-34 1:52:32 5.3 8.5

383 565 Gary Matthew Clemenger 343 50 M25-29 1:52:34 5.3 8.5

384 498 Bruce Ward 344 51 M25-29 1:52:36 5.3 8.5

385 339 Brian Greene 345 59 M30-34 1:53:03 5.3 8.6

386 614 Ian Duncan 346 63 M20-24 1:53:29 5.3 8.6

389 536 Ken Thompson 347 45 M40-44 1:53:36 5.3 8.6

390 623 Trevor Graham HILLCI 348 58 M35-39 1:53:52 5.3 8.6
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Age Groups - Men Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

393 374 Ken Taylor 349 46 M40-44 1:54:06 5.4 8.7

396 316 Dave Elvines 350 24 M45-49 1:54:23 5.4 8.7

397 450 Stephen R Wilkes 351 60 M30-34 1:54:34 5.4 8.7

404 276 Deane McNulty 352 64 M20-24 1:55:47 5.4 8.8

407 712 Blair Ellis 353 52 M25-29 1:56:25 5.5 8.8

408 331 David Scott 354 65 M20-24 1:56:27 5.5 8.8

409 585 James King 355 61 M30-34 1:56:32 5.5 8.8

411 460 David John Bretherton 356 59 M35-39 1:56:44 5.5 8.9

412 241 Stan Harris LEITH 357 1 M60-64 1:56:49 5.5 8.9

413 375 Bruce Didham 358 60 M35-39 1:57:39 5.5 8.9

415 473 Graeme Boyes 359 47 M40-44 1:57:58 5.5 8.9

418 398 Ben Yee 360 66 M20-24 1:58:33 5.6 9.0

419 439 Russell Dick 361 25 M45-49 1:58:38 5.6 9.0

421 699 Dennis Gillan 362 62 M30-34 1:59:13 5.6 9.0

424 430 Laurie Taylor LEITH 363 67 M20-24 1:59:58 5.6 9.1

425 719 Stephen Kennelly 364 68 M20-24 1:59:59 5.6 9.1

425 721 Stewart L Parker 365 53 M25-29 1:59:59 5.6 9.1

427 227 Raymond Smith 366 69 M20-24 2:00:24 5.7 9.1

427 253 Gary Hesson ALEX 367 70 M20-24 2:00:24 5.7 9.1

429 228 Peter James Stevens 368 71 M20-24 2:00:25 5.7 9.1

430 682 Phillip L Smith ALEX 369 61 M35-39 2:00:54 5.7 9.2

431 689 Kerry J Phillips 370 63 M30-34 2:00:55 5.7 9.2

433 486 Robin J Miller HILLCI 371 32 M15-19 2:01:15 5.7 9.2

434 594 Grant Cochrane 372 33 M15-15 2:01:17 5.7 9.2

437 269 David Forss 373 2 M60-64 2:01:23 5.7 9.2

438 292 Mark Todd 374 64 M30-34 2:01:34 5.7 9.2

440 377 Peter Conroy 375 5 M55-59 2:01:48 5.7 9.2

441 239 Trevor W Hannah 376 11 M50-54 2:02:42 5.8 9.3

442 385 Ron Lilley INVERC 377 54 M25-25 2:03:10 5.8 9.3

445 452 Raymond Chan 378 65 M30-34 2:03:40 5.8 9.4

446 504 Peter Simpson 379 66 M30-34 2:03:45 5.8 9.4

445 214 James Hurring HILLCI 380 34 M15-15 2:03:48 5.8 9.4

445 686 Rueben John Brown 381 67 M30-34 2:05:25 5.9 9.5

460 708 Jacob Dykstra 382 12 M50-54 2:08:04 6.0 9.7

463 619 Stuart Murdoch 383 13 M50-54 2:08:47 6.1 9.8
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Age Groups - Men Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Men U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

464 734 Philip Beckwith 384 55 M25-29 2:09:06 6.1 9.8

465 716 Christopher Morgan 385 72 M20-24 2:09:08 6.1 9.8

466 543 Trevor J Berryman LEITH 386 62 M35-39 2:09:41 6.1 9.8

467 592 Nicholas Giblin 387 M????? 2:09:45 6.1 9.8

468 713 Craig Duncan 388 35 M15-19 2:09:50 6.1 9.9

469 656 Alan Rustage 389 26 M45-49 2:11:47 6.2 10.0

471 700 Grant Tait 390 56 M25-29 2:12:50 6.2 10.1

474 427 Robert J C McIlroy 391 27 M45-49 2:15:48 6.4 10.3

479 268 Johannes J Lemmens ARIKI 392 63 M35-39 2:18:12 6.5 10.5

480 707 Robert Jones 393 57 M25-29 2:19:06 6.5 10.6

481 727 Peter J Nimmo 394 28 M45-49 2:19:08 6.5 10.6

485 580 Steve Randle 395 73 M20-24 2:24:26 6.8 11.0

488 540 Alan Pauley 396 64 M35-39 2:29:43 7.0 11.4
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Age Groups - Women Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Women U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

78 571 Elizabeth Helliwell LEITH 1 1 F30-34 1:28:42 4.2 6.7

78 521 Alana Joyce LEITH 2 1 F35-39 1:28:42 4.2 6.7

84 455 Gail Marie Kirkman INVERC 3 2 F35-39 1:29:07 4.2 6.7

93 356 Lisa Williamson 4 1 F15-19 1:29:51 4.2 6.8

149 397 Diane Nees 5 2 F30-34 1:34:21 4.0 7.1

191 495 Vic Wilson WINTON 6 1 F45-49 1:36:58 4.5 7.3

195 639 Carolyn E Jones 7 1 F20-24 1:37:12 4.6 7.4

222 383 Kate Paulin 8 2 F20-24 1:38:47 4.6 7.5

242 456 Adena Carter 9 3 F20-24 1:40:15 4.7 7.6

250 530 Beverly Hudson 10 4 F20-24 1:40:56 4.7 7.6

259 616 Sue Brown LEITH 11 3 F30-34 1:41:32 4.8 7.7

277 555 Roanna Porter HILLCI 12 2 F15-19 1:42:46 4.8 7.8

282 680 Anitra Dowling 13 3 F35-39 1:43:08 4.8 7.8

284 589 Andrea Boon 14 5 F20-24 1:43:18 4.8 7.8

288 615 Janice Stenning 15 2 F45-49 1:43:39 4.9 7.9

298 210 Lisa Scott 16 3 F15-19 1:44:23 4.9 7.9

305 444 Lisa O'Brien ALEX 17 4 F15-19 1:44:56 4.9 8.0

311 303 Faye Moss LEITH 18 3 F45-49 1:45:34 5.0 8.0

314 647 Gillian Raymond 19 1 F25-29 1:45:49 5.0 8.0

324 524 Mary Cavanagh 20 4 F35-39 1:46:27 5.0 8.1

328 247 Averil Pettitt 21 5 F35-39 1:46:33 5.0 8.1

329 510 Kathleen Swalling 22 6 F20-24 1:46:38 5.0 8.1

332 569 Lynne Clark 23 4 F30-34 1:47:04 5.0 8.1

337 610 Elsa M Taylor 24 7 F20-24 1:47:22 5.0 8.1

342 704 Linda Buxton 25 8 F20-24 1:47:38 5.1 8.2

343 420 Bridget Doran 26 9 F20-24 1:47:40 5.1 8.2

348 649 Annette Ferguson 27 1 F40-44 1:48:03 5.1 8.2

355 549 Barbara Dixon-Grant 28 6 F35-39 1:49:25 5.1 8.3

357 408 Debbie Kershaw 29 5 F30-34 1:49:44 5.2 8.3

360 309 Annette Marshall HILLCI 30 2 F40-44 1:50:09 5.2 8.4

362 216 Nina Mary Stupples 31 10 F20-24 1:50:27 5.2 8.4

369 298 Julie Devlin AORANI 32 7 F35-39 1:50:56 5.2 8.4

370 206 Pauline Joan Horrill 33 5 F15-19 1:51:07 5.2 8.4
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Age Groups - Women Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Women U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

371 436 Robyn Gray 34 8 F35-39 1:51:16 5.2 8.4

374 411 Elizabeth Murray 35 9 F35-39 1:51:30 5.2 8.5

378 240 Lisabeth Bartlett EASTDI 36 3 F40-44 1:52:03 5.3 8.5

379 487 Paula Stove 37 11 F20-24 1:52:05 5.3 8.5

382 609 Geraldine R Baker 38 12 F20-24 1:52:33 5.3 8.5

386 528 Theresa Adamski 39 13 F20-24 1:53:29 5.3 8.6

388 744 Michelle Wheadon 40 14 F20-24 1:53:35 5.3 8.6

391 695 Dot Jenkins HILLC 41 6 F30-34 1:53:53 5.3 8.6

392 226 Glenda Thomas 42 10 F35-39 1:54:02 5.4 8.6

394 481 Judith Cockburn EASTDI 43 4 F40-44 1:54:08 5.4 8.7

395 523 Edith Mercier 44 1 F60-64 1:54:16 5.4 8.7

398 256 Erica Bolwell 45 6 F15-19 1:55:01 5.4 8.7

399 564 Jan Parry 46 7 F30-34 1:55:14 5.4 8.7

400 342 Alice Wouters 47 15 F20-24 1:55:31 5.4 8.8

401 293 Suzanne Mayne 48 7 F15-19 1:55:32 5.4 8.8

402 469 Alison Baillie 49 2 F25-29 1:55:38 5.4 8.8

403 341 Nikki Wells 50 16 F20-24 1:55:40 5.4 8.8

405 209 Sandra Scott 51 17 F20-24 1:55:48 5.4 8.8

406 641 Judy Rogan TAIERI 52 8 F30-34 1:55:54 5.4 8.8

410 485 Maree Johnstone 53 11 F35-39 1:56:34 5.5 8.8

414 556 Colleen Gordon 54 9 F30-34 1:57:57 5.5 8.9

416 281 Tina McFarlane 55 18 F20-24 1:58:18 5.6 9.0

417 394 Catherine Brown CIVILS 56 12 F35-39 1:58:23 5.6 9.0

420 322 Barbara Rapp LEITH 57 3 F25-29 1:58:55 5.6 9.0

422 458 Brenda M Bowden STHOTA 58 13 F35-39 1:59:46 5.6 9.1

423 490 Kay Black EASTDI 59 5 F40-44 1:59:52 5.6 9.1

432 307 Jocelyn Adamson CIVIL 60 14 F35-39 2:00:59 5.7 9.2

434 627 Avis McShain 61 8 F15-19 2:01:17 5.7 9.2

436 612 Kim Maree Darling 62 4 F25-29 2:01:19 5.7 9.2

439 363 Jeanette E Knox TAIERI 63 10 F30-34 2:01:35 5.7 9.2

442 220 Brenda Morrison 64 5 F25-29 2:03:10 5.8 9.3

444 505 Janine Mackenzie 65 19 F20-24 2:03:24 5.8 9.4

447 274 Jane Reeves 66 9 F15-19 2:03:46 5.8 9.4
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1987 Speights City of Dunedin Marathon Half Marathon Age Groups - Women Sunday 20 September 1987

Overall Number First Name Last Name Club

Overall 

Women U20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 Class Time

Mins

/km

Mins/

mile

450 646 Louise Little 67 20 F20-24 2:05:26 5.5 9.5

451 645 Amanda Morris 68 21 F20-24 2:05:27 5.5 9.5

452 687 Anne Sullivan 69 F????? 2:05:31 5.9 9.5

453 690 Theresa Lane 70 6 F25-29 2:05:46 5.9 9.5

454 431 Ellen Hight LEITH 71 1 F50-54 2:06:08 5.9 9.6

455 451 Debbie Chan 72 22 F20-24 2:06:48 6.0 9.6

456 329 Sherry Johnston 73 7 F25-29 2:07:08 6.0 9.6

457 285 Robyn Blake 74 23 F20-24 2:07:35 6.0 9.7

457 629 Jennifer M O'Donnell 75 24 F20-24 2:07:35 6.0 9.7

459 396 Eleanor Ingle 76 6 F40-44 2:07:58 6.0 9.7

461 0.351Helen Williams 77 15 F35-39 2:08:32 6.0 9.8

462 519 Barbara Patrick 78 16 F35-39 2:08:38 6.0 9.8

470 730 Kaylene Cockerill TAIERI 79 7 F40-44 2:12:47 6.2 10.1

472 230 Keri Antoniak 80 25 F20-24 2:14:06 6.3 10.2

473 321 Sue Allum 81 4 F45-49 2:14:44 6.3 10.2

474 280 Helen Cochrane 82 26 F20-24 2:15:48 6.4 10.3

476 599 Orma Bradfield 83 5 F45-49 2:16:30 6.4 10.4

477 252 Yvonne Kuys 84 8 F25-29 2:16:55 6.4 10.4

477 361 Wendy Fallon 85 8 F40-44 2:16:55 6.4 10.4

482 304 Louise Holding 86 9 F25-29 2:20:38 6.6 10.7

483 368 Billie Mills Masters CIVIL 87 6 F45-49 2:20:45 6.6 10.7

484 402 Kelly Moller 88 27 F20-24 2:22:38 6.7 10.8

485 579 Viv Isles 89 28 F20-24 2:24:26 6.8 11.0

487 222 Claire Warmington 90 10 F15-19 2:25:57 6.9 11.1

488 539 Robin Pauley 91 17 F35-39 2:29:43 7.0 11.4

490 724 Sharon Green 92 11 F30-34 2:43:39 7.7 12.4

491 715 Sharyn McGarry 93 18 F35-39 2:48:09 7.9 12.8
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